

Bridge of Allan Sports Club Minewood Pavilion Mine Road Bridge of Allan Stirling FK9 4DY

tel: 01786 834397

web: www.boasc.com

RESPECT | EXCELLENCE | FAIRPLAY | INCLUSION | COMMUNITY

Nomination for Vice President

Dear Mr Macari and Board Members,

Bridge of Allan Sports Club would like to nominate Marc Hope, currently holding the position of Director (Central Nominee) on the Board for the position of Vice President.

We hope this nomination gains the support of the board.

Regards,

Stewart Penman

President, Bridge of Allan Sports Club

Stewart Perman